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indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

This Solicitation Amendment No. three (3) is raised to include the following Addendum No.
three (3).

The following Addendum to the tender is effective immediately. This addendum shall form part
of the contract documents.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

QUESTION AND ANSWERS

Question 1
In the spec’s in section 03 30 00, item 1.4.4 that the manufacturer is to comply with the CSA A23.1
Requirements. We comply with all requirements as per this spec, but we are not CSA certified as a plant.
Must we have a plant certification in order to supply the pre cast berlin walls in this contract.

Answer 1
As per the specifications, plant, equipment and materials to be used in concrete shall comply with the 
CAN/CSA A23.1 requirements.

Question 2
Could you please clarify what finish is required for the Tie Rods on the above mentioned project.

Section 05 50 00 2.1.3.3 of the specification states that all materials in Section 05 50 00 are to be either hot 
dip galvanized and/or Stainless steel except connections of tie-rods to h-piles. It then follows it up with 
“All Anchorage to concrete will be stainless steel”.

The Tie Rods are connecting the steel H-Piles to concrete deadmans so I’m not sure if these bars are to be 
galvanized, black steel, or stainless.

Answer 2
The Tie Rods connecting the steel H-Piles to the concrete deadmans shall be black steel.

Question 3
Could you also please confirm if there is any specification for the Floating Silt Curtain. It is reference in 
the specification and shown on the drawings but I don’t see what type of fabric it is supposed to be.
Additionally, there are no specifications as far as material strengths.

Answer 3
See attached, the floating silt curtain specification.



Petit Shippagan – Wharf Reconstruction 404 
Floating Silt Curtain Specification 

.1  Mass (g/m2) 250 to 270 

.2  Tear (N) 500 

.3  Tensile Strength (N) 950 

.4  Elongation at Break (%) 70-100 

.5  Mullen Burst Strength (kPa) 2500 

.6 Opening Size (um) 50 to 150 

.7  Permeability (K cm s-1) 2.7 x 10-1 

 

 

Petit Shippagan –Reconstruction du quai 404 
Tissus filtrant flottant devis 

.1  Masse (g/m2) 250 to 270 

.2  Résistance au déchirement (N) 500     

.3  Résistance en tension (N) 950 

.4  Allongement à la rupture (%) 70-100 

.5  Résistance a l’éclatement (kPa) 2500 

.6  Dimensions des mailles (um) 50 to 150   

.7  Perméabilité (K cm s-1) 2.7 x 10-1 

 


